GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2030
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009

SEZS FORIT AND ITES SECTOR
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Information Technology (IT),Information Technology Enabled Services (ITES) Special Economic Zones (SEZs) approved so far alongwith the land allotted against them;

(b) the investment made in these SEZs and employment created so far; and

(c) the details of total quantum and value of exports done from SEZs in IT and ITES Sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a): A total of 192 IT/ITES SEZs have been notified involving an area of 5089 hectare approximately.

(b): An investment of about Rs. 29,809 crores has been made and employment for 1,06,209 persons has been generated in the IT/ITES SEZs.

(c): Export of about Rs. 12,328 crores has been made from [T/ITES SEZs as on 31st March, 2009.
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